GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
ALPHA SOLAR
Model B
Circulator pumps
50/60 Hz
T
a
b

The pump housing of the stainless-steel versions is in
stainless steel. The stainless-steel versions can be
identified by the N in the type key or by the silver pump
housing. See fig. 1.
Fig. 1 Stainless-steel version N
TM
06
 4
42
8
22
15
5
C
o
n
s
tru
c
tio
n
6
ALPHA SOLAR2
Exploded view and sectional view
Fig. 2 ALPHA SOLAR exploded view
Fig. 3 ALPHA SOLAR sectional view
Material specification
TM
07
 7
02
6
30
20
15 12 10 9 13 7 5 17 4 3 11 1 2
TM
07
 1
24
3
12
18
3 14
716 10 814 6
15
Pos. Component Material EN / DIN
1
Control box Composite PC-GF10 FR
Control
electronics PCB with SMD components
2 Front foil LEXAN 8A13F
3 Stator housing Aluminium, silumin
4
Stator Copper wire
Stator lamination Laminated iron
5
Push deblocking
device
Plunger Stainless steel 1.4404
Spring Stainless steel 1.4310
Housing for spring Stainless steel 1.4401
Guide disc Stainless steel 1.4401
Housing for
sealing Stainless steel 1.4401
Sealing EPDM
Pos. Component Material EN / DIN
6 Radial bearing Ceramics
7 Rotor can Stainless steel 1.4401
8 Shaft Ceramics
9
Rotor NdFeB